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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STTJDY
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

609 WAlnut 4-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

First Term: September 27, 1965 to December 17, 1965

OFFICE OF THE DIRECWI'OR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Carol Nielsen, Secretary

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D. Gibbons
Lily B. Agar
Jennie C. Miles

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Unde~ood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MA..l'iAGER.: Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Olga Pochyla, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
can be obtained at the Office of the General :Manager.

Information about academic matters can be obtained from
Miss Horton or Miss Underwood.

Mrs. Barnett, Mrs. Nielsen and Miss Modzelewski are
Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECWI'IONS:

I

Director's Office WA 4-4687
General Manager's Office WA 4-4469
Office of: Professor AlfBldi WA 4-1348

Mrs. Barnett WA 4-4469
Mr. Bigelow WA 4-3002
Professor Borel WA 4-5569
Professor Cherniss WA 4-5569
Professor Gilliam WA 4-1348
Miss Horton WA 4-0950

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS:

Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss
Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Mr. Morgan
Professor Morse
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney
Professor Yang

WA 4-1250
WA 4-1348
WA 4-1250
WA 4-0950
WA 4-4469
WA 4-5569
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-3002
WA 4-3002

Housing Office
John Soeller
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital
Medical Group
Ambulance
Police: Borough

Township
Western Union

WA 4-1503
WA 1-8928
WA 4-4865
Dial Operator
WA 1-7700
WA 4-9300
WA 4-0496
WA 4-4141
WA 1-2100
WA 4-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STTJDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alf8ldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Marshall Clagett (Professor)
Felix Gilbert (Professor)
James F. Gilliam (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
George F. Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)

Denis van Berchem
Wan-li Ch I U.
Victorine von Gonzenbach Clairmont
Charles Ro Dodwell
Moshe Dothan
Herbert G. von Einem
Edward Grant
Merritt Y. Hughes
Robert M. Kingdon
Herbert S. Long
Wolfgang Lotz
Lucy Shoe Meritt

Millard Meiss (Professor)
Benjamin D. Meri'tt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Judith Eo Sachs
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir llewellyn Woodward (Professor Emeritus) *

Members

Philip Merlan
otto Neugebauer*
Marjorie Hope Nicolson
Leighton Do Reynolds
Giles H. Robertson
Lars GBsta S!flund
Walter Schuchhardt
Wilhelm H. Schwabacher
Jacques Schwartz
Johannes Ao Straub
C. Vo Wedgwood*
William 'Woodruff

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf8ldi)
Evelyn L. Smithson (Homer A. Thompson)
Gerda Soergel (Millard Meiss)

Braxton Ross (E. A. Lowe)

Research and Secretarial Staff

Enid M. Bayan (School - Bldg. A)
Sandra Ro Bingley (School - Bldg. D)
Gail M. Button (Marshall Clagett)
Roxanne S. Forster (Erwin Panofsky

and Felix Gilbert)
Cynthia P. Gardiner (Harold Chemiss)

*Not in residence

Wanda Holtzinger (Benjamin D. Meritt)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Edith Wo Kirsch (Millard Meiss)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Constance MOench (George F. Kennan)
Eugenia Tucker (George F. Kennan)
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James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Kurt GBdel (Professor)
Harish-ChBndra (Professor)

SCHOOL OF MATHEMA'I'ICS

Section I

Permanent Members

Lars HBrmander (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Andr~ Weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Members

Cahit Arf
Walter L. Baily, Jr.
Hyman Bass
T. S. Bhanu Murthy
William W. Boone
Pierre Cartier
Philip T. Church
Allan Ho Clark
Marshall M. Cohen
Vincent F. Cowling
Ronald G. Douglas
Charles H. Edwards, Jr.
Halld6r I. Eliasson
Samuel S. Feder
Kazimierz G~ba

Murray Gerstenhaber
Francesco Gherardelli
Charles H. Giffen

James D. Halpern
Sigurdur Helgason
David Henderson
Miguel E. M. Herrera
Hiroaki'Hijikata
Wu-Chung Hsiang
Wu-Yi Hsiang
Yasutaka Ihara
Kenneth F. Ireland
Gerald J. Janusz
Pierre Jeanquartier
B. Franklin Jones, Jr.
Allen F. Kelley, Jr.
Keith M. Kendig
Christer O. Kiselman
Stephen C. Kleene
Helmut Klingen
Joshua A. Leslie

Assistants

Sa.ul Lubkin
Friederich I. Mautner
Marvin V. Mielke
John Milnor*
Shingo Murakami
Otto Neugebauer*
S. Raghavan
S. Rangachari
Howard L. Resnikof'f
Stephen H. Schanuel
Martin Schechter
Joseph A. Shalika
,nn·'Chen Su
Stanislaw Swierczkowski
Costake Teleman
H. C. Hang
,Joseph A. Wolf
Shuen Yuan

Margaret M. Murray (Fuld)
Rose T. Murray (ECP)

*Not in residence

Howard Garland (Andre Weil)
Nathaniel Grossman (Marston Morse)
Lloyd L. Lininger (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Mary Pochyla (Bldg. C)
Caroline D. Underwood (SchOOl

Secretary)
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SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Section II

Permanent Members

li1reeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)

Tullio Regge (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)

Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Henri Epstein
Sergio P. Fubini
Anthony M. Green
J. Mayo Greenberg
Yasuo Hara
Klaus Hepp
Kerson Huang

Rudolph C-C. Hwa
Andrew Lenard
Ming Chiang Li
Arthur L. Licht
Chia-Chiao Lin
Pier Achille Mello
Jean Nuyts

Secretarial Staff

Sharashchandra H. Patil
Thayyoor K. Radha
Helmut R. Reeh
Yukio Tomozawa
Dietrich A. Uhlenbrock
H. Lee Watson
York-Peng Yao

Gae Blum (Bldg. E)
Elizabeth S. Gorman (Bldg. D)

*Not in residence
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Caroline D. Underwood (School

Secretary)



• THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STti'DY
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

DIRECTORY

First Term

September 27, 1965 to December 17, 1965

(M) - married
(M*) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton
(M)* - married, neither in Princeton

NAME

Aasen, Vincent (M)

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm. S.)
Alexander, James W. (M)
Alf81di, Andrew (M)
Alloway, Leroy, Jr. (M)

Alston, Lois (Mrs. Roy C.)(M)

Alvin, Garry, Jr. (M)

Anderson, Jeff (M)

Annals of Mathematics
Arcamone, Gennaro

Arf, Cahit (M)

Baily, Walter L., Jr. (M)
Barne~t, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Bass, Hyman (M)
Bayan, Enid M.(Mrs. Sana:p.) (M)

van Berchem, Denis (M)
Bass, James (M)
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bhanu Murthy, T. S. (M)
BigeloW, Julian H. (M)
Bingley, Sandra R.

Blum, Gae (Mrs. Robert) (M)

Boone, William W. (M)
Boone, Zada (Mrs. Letson) (M)
Borel, Armand (M)
Brown, Jeffrey (M)

Button, Gail M.

DEPl'.

Trans.

Lib.
Math
lIS
Housing

Housing

Trans.

Shop

Grounds

Math

Math
Gen. Mgr.
Math
HS

HS
Security
Math
Math
Math
lIS

Math

Math
Cat.
Math
Housing

HS

OFFICE

305

ECP37

C109

c204
110
ECP34
AIOO

301

CI02
CIOO
ECP9
DIOO

EI03

ECP38

C203

DIOI

219

391

301

306
206
385
263

215

293
292
368
315

335

HOME ADDRESS

329 Elmer Street
Trenton

387 Mt. Lucas Road
29 Cleveland Lane
272 Mercer Street
107 Hoover Avenue

Trenton
1459 Edgewood Avenue

Trenton
23 New Street

Trenton
14 Station Drive

Princeton Junction

12 Bearfort Way
Trenton

64 Einstein Drive

63 Einstein Drive
So. Olden Lane
23 Hardin Road
319 Maple Avenue

Trenton
104 Einst.ein Drive
168 John Street
102 Battle Road Circle
57 Einstein Drive
4A Maxwell Lane
153 Hoffman Avenue

Trenton
1 Upton Lane
Yardley, Pa.
47 Einstein Drive
116 Leigh Avenue
106 Baxtle Road Circle
431 William Street

Trenton
Lower Mountain Road

Furlong, Pa.

HOME PHONE

394-7361

WA 4-1049
WA 4-0032
WA 1-6127
JU 6-0557

392-5911

393-9377

sw 9-0593

882-2372

WA 4-6265

WA 1-9090
WA 4-4865
WA 4-3480
392-8615

WA 4-3174­
WA 4-6476
WA 1-6832
WA 4-6365
WA 4-0945
EX 4-8549

215
HY 3-3848
WA 4-6125
WA 4-2331
WA 4-1740

215
348-3971
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NAME DEPl'. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Carr, John W. (M)

Carroll, James L. (M)

Cartier, Pierre (M*)
Chemiss, Harold F. (M)
Ch~U, Wan-Ii (M)
Church, Philip T. (M)
Ciccone, Nicola (M)

Clagett, Marshall (M)
Clairmont, Victorine von

Gonzenbach (.r4rs. Christoph)(M)
Clark, Allan H. (M)
Cohen, Marshall M. (M)
Cowling, Vincent F. (M)

Dashiell, Phelan (M)
DiMeglio, Raffaele (M)
Dodwell, Charles R. (M*)
Dothan, Moshe (M)
Douglas, Ronald G. (M)
Dryberg, Robert W.

Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

Edwards, Charles H., Jr. (M)
ven Einem, Herbert G. (M)
Eliasson, Halld6r I.
Elkins, Robert

Epstein, Henri

Feder, Samuel S. (M*)
Floyd, Millard (M)

Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Forster, Roxanne S. (Mrs.)
Fubini, Sergio P. (M)

Gaines, Bradley (M)

Gardiner, Cynthia P.
Garland, Howard (M)
~ba, Kazimierz (M*)
Gerstenhaber, Murray (M)
Gherardelli, Francesco (M)
Gibbons, Hope D.
Giffen, Charles H. (M)
Gilbert, Felix (M)
Gilliam, James F. (M)

~. Gadel, Kurt (M)
Goldman, Hetty
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M)

Lib.

Housing

Math
HS
HS
Math
Grounds

HS

HS
Math
Math
Math

Caf.
Grounds
HS
HS
Math
Grounds

Math

Math
HS
Math
Maint.

Math

Math
Grounds

HS
HS
Math

Maint.

HS
Math
Math
Math
Math
Lib.
Math
HS
HS
Math
HS
Security

C207
Dl07

ECP33

Lib.

303
C2ll
cl06
ECP26

313
A200
202

EI07

202
B203
C205
Fuld

El05

ECPI0

306
B200
El06

Dl08
C200
C205
Cl07
ClIO

ECP24
B201
D203
216
308
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217
313
297
376

247

253
269
257

257
284
307
241

220
281
286

321
303
307
298
302
393
374
283
326
239
252

155 Hoffman Avenue
Trenton

12 Green Shadow Lane
RD 4, Princeton

220 Sprindale Road
98 Battle Roa.d
50 Einstein Drive
107 Einstein Drive
1937 Lawrenceville Rd.

Trenton
147 Crestview Drive

59 Einstein Drive
45 Einstein Drive
98 Einstein Drive
236 state Roa.d.

12 Quarry Street
69 Jefferson Road
130 South Olden Lane
52 Einstein Drive
103 Einstein Drive
23 Charles Way

Trenton
105 Battle Road Circle

48 Einstein Drive
76 Einstein Drive
34 Einstein Drive
B-2 Sweet Briar Apts.

Morrisville, Pa.
134 South Olden Lane

19c~B Springdale Road
RD 4, Box 730A

Princeton
255 Ewing Street
335 Nas~au street
60 Einstein Drive

68 Gordon Street
Trenton

345 Nassau Street
1 Hardin Road
30 Einstein Drive
64 Clover Lane
51 Einstein Drive
110 Nassau Street
7 Hardin Roa.d
266 Mercer Street
79 Lafayette Road
129 linden Lane
2 Newlin Roa.d
96 Einstein Drive

ow 5-9282

297-3209

WA 4-3363
WA 4~9390

WA 1-8091
TW 6-1738

WA 1-9065

WA 1-9384
WA 4-3391
WA 4-3171
WA 4-972.3

WA 4-4970
WA 4-2367

WA 4-9397
WA 4-3398
586-7354

WA 4-2152

WA 1-9416
WA 1-9091
WA 4-9398
215
CY 5-1957
WA 4-3386

WA 4-6280
297-3044

WA 1-8234
WA 4-3317
WA 1-9092

EX 6-6464

WA 4-6545
WA 4-4089

WA 1-6459
WA 4-6180
WA 4-2365
WA 4-6169
WA 1-2944
WA 1-6628
WA 4-0569
WA 4-2431
WA 4-1503
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• NAME DEPr. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs. John)
(M) Math D200 322 128 Cedar Lane WA 1-6025

Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) switchbd. 243 Hilltop, Princeton WA 4-4829
Grant, Edward (M) HS D2l1 331 95 Einstein Drive WA 4-4487
Green, Anthony M. Math EIOO 337 36 Einstein Drive WA 4-6378
Greenberg, J. Mayo (M*) Math EIOl 344 122 South Olden Lane WA 4-3279
Grossman, Nathaniel (M) Math 309 234 78 Einstein Drive WA 4-6444
Gunnell, Wilbur Cat'. 118 Witherspoon Street WA 4-2261

Hahn, Ruth Lib. 393 2735 Main st., L'ville 896-1038
Halpern, James D. (M) Math ECP39 388 100 Einstein Drive WA 4-4097
Hara, Yasuo (M) Math DI02 332 72 Einstein Drive WA 4-3178
Harish-Chandra (M) Math C209 314 95 Battle Road WA 4-5709
Harris, John C., Jr. (M) Services, Fuld 240 401 Parkway Avenue EX 2-0881

Trenton
Helgason, Sigurdur (M) Math c208 310 86 Einstein Drive WA 4-6231
Henderson, David (M) Math ECP22 372 97 Einstein Drive WA 4-7633
Hepp, Klaus (M) Math E206 356 65 Einstein Drive WA 4-7381
Herrera, Miguel E. M. (M) Math cl06 297 88 Einstein Drive WA 1-9223
Higbee, Catherine Bus.O:ff. 193 209 29lA Franklin Avenue WA 4-4316
Hijikata, Hiroaki Math ECP7 366 120 South Olden Lane WA 4-5692
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder) Dir.Off. 107 202 94 Valley Road WA 4-3994
Hodge, Susie Housing Apt. 3A-2l8 Coolidge Avenue

Trenton 396-8596
Holtzinger, Wanda HS Bl04 280 144 South Olden Lane WA 1-7434
HBrmander, Lars (M) Math CI03 294 220 Edgerstoune Road WA 4-6251
Horton, Elizabeth I. HS 302 216 12 Princeton Avenue WA 4-2052
Hsiang, WU-Chung (M) Math ECP3l 380 84 Einstein Drive WA 1-7863
Hsiang, Wu-Yi (M) Math ECP30 381 84 Einstein Drive WA 1-7863
Huang, Kerson (M) Math D207 329 3 Hardin Road WA 4-5693
Hughes, Merritt Y. (M) HS 314 238 17 Hardin Road WA 1-9380
Hwa, Rudolph C-C. (M) Math E20l 340 43 Einstein Drive WA 4-6281

Ihara, Yasutaka Math ECP27 377 35 Einstein Drive WA 1-9382
Ireland, Kenneth F. (M) Math C211 313 94 Einstein Drive WA 4-9399

Janusz, Gerald J. (M) Math 218 254 89 Einstein Drive WA 1-2305
Jeanquartier, Pierre (M) Math CIOO 291 46 Einstein Drive WA 4-9099
Jones, B. Franklin, Jr. (M) Math CIOO 291 87 Einstein Drive WA 4-5675

Kelley, Allen F., Jr. Math c206 308 194-A Springdale Road
Kendig, Keith M. Math C200 303 114 South Olden Lane WA 1-6948
Kennan, George F. (M) HS 208 346 146 Hodge Road WA 1-9397
Kingdon, Robert M. HS B204 285 32 Einstein Drive WA 4-3052
Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs.) HS 206 223 P-7 Hibben Apartments WA 4-1548
Kiselman, Christer O. (M) Math c206 308 99 Einstein Drive WA 1-9488
Kleene, Stephen C. (M) Math 200 255 55 Einstein Drive
IQingen, Helmut (M) Math ECpB 367 19 Hardin Road WA 4-3482
Koch, Andrew (M) Janitor 164 Rosemont Avenue 393-6364

Trenton

~, Labman, Sandra (Mrs.) Math El04 354 14 Rita Road, Morrisville, Pa.
Larson, Robert (M) Housing 7 Pine Street WA 4-3145
Lenard, Andrew (M) Math D2l0 333 314 Glenn Avenue 882-0740

Trenton

- 7 -
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•
NAME DEPr. OFFICE EXT • HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Leslie, Joshua A. (M)
Li, Ming Chiang (M)
Licht, Arthur L. (M)
Lin, Chia-Chiao (M*)
Lininger, Uoyd L. (M)
Long, Herbert S. (M)
Lotz, Wolfgang (M*)
Lowe, E. A.
Lubkin, Saul

:Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS
HS
Math

118
E204
DI02
ElO6A
118
312
203
A202
ClIO

226 62 Einstein Drive
343 106 Einstein Drive
332 91 Einstein Drive
287 118 South Olden Lane
226 67 Einstein Drive
237 38 Einstein Drive
258 138 South Olden Lane
271 68 Einstein Drive
302 142 South Olden Lane

WA 4-3056
WA 4-0562
WA 4-5190
WA 1-9088
WA 4-5199
WA 4-3485
WA 4-3276
WA 1-6132
WA 4-1499

WA 4-1426
WA 4-1426
WA 4-4080
WA 4-5825

WA 1-2171
737-1990

WA 4-2604
WA 1-6698
695-2694

WA 4-3375
WA 4-0757
WA 1-9207
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771

241 22 Alexander Street
236 171 Mt. Rose Road

Pennington
276 371 Franklin Avenue
222 43 Maxwell Lane
240 1951 Chestnut Avenue

Trenton
352 101 Einstein Drive
279 68 Westerly Road
217 68 Westerly Road
213 5 Hardin Road
369 214 Springdale Road

205
235
373
233
363

394 47 North Tulane Street WA 1-2435
210,211 201 Dana Street, Apt.3A 452-2390

345 Millstone River Apts. 452-2433
232 55 Ro11ingmeade WA 4-4333
247 203 Passaic Street Ex 2-6505

Trenton
36 Mercer Street
40 Battle Road
37 Einstein Drive
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

Fuld
311

BIOO
201
Fuld

ElO2A
B:l;02
BI03
102
ECP10

104
209
116

110
310
ECP23
111
Ecp4A

Maint ..
Math

HS
HS
Services

Lib.
Bus. Off.
HS
Math
Caf ..

Gen.. Mgr ..
Math
Math
Math
Math

McCabe, Anne L.
Meiss, Millard (M)
Mellan, Frank (M)

Marcus, John
Mautner, Friederich I.

Mello, Pier Achille (M) Math
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M) HS
Meritt, Lucy Shoe (Mrs .. B.D. )(M) HS
Merlan, Philip (M) HS
Mielke, Marvin V. Math
Miles, Jennie C. (Mrs. David H.)

(M)
Modzelewski, Sabina
Moench, Constance
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Moore, Frances (Mrs. Ulysses)(M)

Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Murakami, Shingo (M*)
Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T.

Gen.Mgr. 110

Director 108
Janitor

HS B202
Math ElO2A
GroWlds
Math CI05

201 97 Olden Lane
74 Blue Spruce

Levittown, Fa.
282 97 Battle Road
352 31 Einstein Drive

244 John Street
296 15 Century Way

Hamilton Square
207 15 Century Way

Hamilton Square

WA 4-2895
215
WI 6-4999
WA 4-1679

WA 4-0837
.TO 7-6601

JU 7-6601

Providence, RoI.
WA 1-8890
896-0941

Brown University,
54 Einstein Drive
26 C~orge Street

Lawrenceville
105 Einstein Drive339

327
221
203

E200

D205
307
106

HS/Math
HS
Dir .. O:f':f'.

Math

Neugebauer, otto (M) *
Nicolson, Marjorie H.
Nielsen, Carol C. (Mrs.)

Nuyts, Jean (M)

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Ozwirk, John F.

Pochyla, Olga

Fanofsky, Erwin (M)
Patil, Sharashchandra H.
Perna, Dominick (M)
Pochyla, Mary

- 8 -
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NAME DEPI'. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Rad..lm, Thayyoor K. (Miss)
Raghavan, S. (M)
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Rangachari, S. (M)
Reeh, Helmut R. (M)
Regge, Tullio (M)
Resnikoff, Howard L. (M)
Reynolds, Leighton D. (M)
Robertson, Giles H. (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (MrA.)
Rosenblum, Fanny (Mrs. Charles)
Ross, Braxton (M)

Math
Math
Grounds
Math
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS
Housing

(M)
HS

E108
ECP25
Shop
ECP35
E205
E202
113
300
204

A202

348 116 South Olden Lane
375 9 Hardin Road
383 437 Ewing Street
386 13 Hardin Road
355 75 Einstein Drive
341 49 Einstein Drive
228 40 Einstein Drive
214 42 Einstein Drive
259 79 Einstein Drive

449 Ewing Street
(See rlAnnals of Mathematics")

271 70 Einstein Drive

WA 4-2830
WA 4-5685
WA 4-2219
WA 4-5662
WA 4-6217
WA 4-0436
WA 4-6230
WA 4-3274
WA 1-9463
WA 4-5615

WA 4-9740

HS/Lib.
HS A201
Janitor
Math ECP21
~th cl04

WA 1-9281
WA 1-7920
WA 1-9162
215
HY 3-4785
WA 1-9268

WA 1-9252
.WA 1-8928
WA 4-5189
sw 9-0580

44 Nassau Street WA 1-7086
85 Einstein Drive WA 1-9454
86 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2855
21 Hardin Road WA 1-2719
1677 51st Street 212

Brooklyn, N.Y. 11204 UL 1-6531
11 Hardin Road WA 4-3003
61 Einstein Drive WA 1-6952
210 Springdale Road WA 4-5156
Penni.ngton PE 7-0103
7 Maxwell Lane WA 1-7112
108 Einstein Drive WA 1-2603
225 Jackson Street, Trenton
2780 Mercerville-Quakerbridge Road

Trenton 9 JU 7-5586
63 Rai.lroad Avenue HY 9-2169

Roebling
124 South Olden Lane
South Olden Lane
132 South Olden Lane
14 Dey Road

Plainsboro
69 Einstein Drive
45 Veblen Lane
44 Einstein Drive
Oxford Valley Road

Yardley, :Fa.
136 South Olden Lane

392
270

371
295

264
267
218

227
377

246

265
382
250
247

319
231
379
210

312

AlOl
Al04
304

Al02

205

112
ECP27

C210

DI05
115
ECP32
104

Housing

Math

HS
Housing
HS
Caf.

HS
HS
HS
Janitor
Math
Math
Housing
Message Center

HS
Math
Math
Bus. Off.

Sachs, Judith E.
Sltflund, Lars G. (M)
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Schanuel, Stephen H. (M)
Schechter, Martin (M)

Schuchhardt, Walter (M)
Schwabacher, Wilhelm H. (M)
Schwartz, Jacques
Seitz, John (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Shalika, Joseph A. (M)
Simon, Emma Lee (Mrs.)
~lowen, Jessie A. (Mrs. wm.) (M)

Smith, Mary (Mrs. lsiah) (M)

SWierczkowski, Stanislaw (M*)

Smithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.)
Soeller, John (M)
Soergel, Gerda
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.)(M)

Straub, Johannes A. (M*)
Str8mgren, Bengt (M)
Su" Jin-Chen (M)
Swick, Sandra J. (Mrs. 14m.) (M)

Teleman, Costake
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M)
Thompson, Homer A. (M)

Tomozawa, Yukio (M)
Toto" Silvio (M)

Math ECP)O
Switchbd.
HS Al03

Math E211
Grounds

387 c/o IAS
243 York Road, Hightstown
266 Cherry Valley Road

P.,O. Box 1-60
350 71 Einstein Drive

6 Berme1:t Road
Trenton

HI 8-3570
WA 1-2243

WA 4-620'7
883-1213

Uhlenbrock, Dietrich A. (M)
~ Underwood, Caroline D.

Math
Math

E203
114

342 56 Einstein Drive
229 52 Marion Road, West

WA 4-7629
WA 4.-4922
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,
DEPl'.NAME OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Vickery, Henry (M) Housing 160 Elizabeth Street 894-2020
Pemberton

Viner, Jacob (M) HS 13 Newlin Road WA 4-3695

Wang, Hsien-Chung (M) Math ECP5 364 South Olden Lane WA 4-5883
Watson, H. Lee (M) Math El09 349 15 Hardin Road WA 4-6208
Weil, Andre (M) Math C20l 304 42 Veblen Lane WA 4-5453
Weitzmann, Kurt (M) HS 30 Nassau Street WA 4-1845
Whitney, Hassler (M) Math 213 311 56 Maxwell Lane WA 4-2898
Wolf, Joseph A. (M) Math Ecp4B 362 39 Einstein Drive WA 4-3062
Woodruf'f, William (M) HS D206 328 66 Einstein Drive WA 1-9485

Yang, Chen Ning (M) Math D209 330 284 Mercer Road WA 4-2143
Yao, York-Peng (M) Math E203 342 58 Einstein Drive WA 4-6148
Yuan, Shuen Math Ecp6 365 212 Springdale Road WA 4-6390

zapf, Eric (M) Grounds Laurel Avenue, Kingston WA 1-8444
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

609 WAlnut 4-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

Second term: January 10, 1966 to April 8, 1966

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Carol Nielsen, Secretary

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D. Gibbons
Lily B. Agar
Jennie C. Miles
Sandra J. Swick

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF NATURAL SCIENCES: Caroline D. Underwood, Acting School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Olga Pochyla, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters
can be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.

Information about academic matters can be obtained from the
School Secretaries.

Mrs. Barnett, Mrs .. Nielsen and Miss Modzelewski are
Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Director~s Office
General ManagerWs Office
Office of: Professor Alf81di

Mrs. Barnett
Mr. Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Professor GiLbert
Professor Gilliam

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS:

WA 4-4687
WA 4-4469
WA 4-1348
WA 4-4469
WA 4-3002
WA 4-5569
Wfl 4-5~69
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1348

Professor Kennan
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss
Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
.Mr. Morgan
Professor Morse
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney
Professor Yang

WA 4-4408
WA 4-1250
WA 4-1348
VIA 4-1250
WA 4-0950
WA 4-4469
WA 4-5569
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
vIA 4- 3002
WA 4-3002

Housing Office
John Soeller
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital

WA 4-1503
WA 1-8928
VIA 4-4865
Dial Operator
VIA 1-7700

Medical Group
Ambulance
Police: Borough

Township
Western Union

WA 4-9300
WA 4-0496
WA 4-4141
WA 1-2100
WA 4-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alf8ldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Marshall Clagett (Professor)
Felix Gilbert (Professor)
James F. Gilliam (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
George F. Kennan (Professor)
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)

Denis van Berchem
Charles O. Brink
Delio Cantimori
Emmanuel Chatzidakis
Wan-Ii Ch'fi
Victorine von Gonzenbach Clairmont
Charles R. Dodwell
Moshe Dothan
Edward Grant
Frederick G. Heymann
Merritt Y. Hughes
Robert M. Kingdon
James Kritzeck
Herbert S. Long
Lucy Shoe Meritt

Members

Millard Meiss (Professor)
Benjamin D~ Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor Emeritus)
Judith E. Sachs
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner
Kurt Weit zmann
Sir llewellyn Woodward (Professor

Emertitus)*

Philip Merlan
Florentine Mfitherich
otto Neugebauer*
Marjorie Hope Nicolson
Leighton D. Reynolds
Giles Ho Robertson
L. GBsta S~flund

Wilhelm H. Schwabacher
Jacques Schwartz
HeIU'i Seyrig
Johannes A. Straub
John B. Ward Perkins
C. Veronica Wedgwood
William Woodruff

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf8ldi)
Evelyn L. Smithson (Homer A. Thompson)
Gerda Soergel (Millard Meiss)

Braxton Ross (E. A. Lowe)

Research and Secretarial Staff

Enid M. Bayan (Bldg. A)
Sandra R. Bingley (Bldg. D)
Roxanne So Forster (Erwin Panofsky and

Felix Gilbert)
Cynthia P. Gardiner (Harold Cherniss)
Wanda Holtzinger (Benjamin D. Meritt)

*Not in residence

Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Edith W~ Kirsch (Millard Meiss)
Georgia von Lutcken (Marshall Clagett)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Constance Moench (George F. Kennan)
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James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor)
Harish-Chandra (Professor)

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

Lars H8rmand.er (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)
Marston Morse (Professor Emeritus)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Andre Weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)

Members

Cahit Arf
Walter L. Baily, Jr.
T. S. Bhanu Murthy
William W. Boone
Philip T. Church
Allan H. Clark
Marshall M. Cohen
Vincent F. Cowling
Ronald G. Douglas
Charles H. Edwards, Jr.
Halld6r I. Eliasson
Samuel S. Feder
Kazimierz G~ba

Murray Gerstenhaber
Charles H. Giffen
James D. Halpern

Sigurdur Helgason
David Hend~rson

Miguel E. M. Herrera
Hiroaki Hijikata
WU-Chung Hsiang
Wu-Yi Hsiang
Yasutaka Ihara
Kenneth F. Ireland
Gerald .I. Janusz
Pierre Jeanquartier
B. Franklin Jones, Jr.
Allen F. Kelley, Jr.
Keith M. Kendig
Christer O. Kiselman
He1..mut Klingen
Joshua A. Leslie
Saul Lubkin

Assistants

Friederich I. Mautner
Marvin V. Mielke
John Milnor
Shingo Murakami
Otto Neugebauer*
S. Raghavan
S. Rangachari
Howard L. Resnikof'f
John L. Rhodes
Stephen H. Schanuel
Martin Schechter
Joseph A. Shalika
Jin-Chen Su
Stanislaw Swierczkowski
John B. Wagoner
Joseph A. Wolf
Shuen Yuan

Margaret M. Murray (Fuld)
Rose T. Murray (ECP)

*Not in residence

Howard Garland (Andre Weil)
Nathaniel Grossman (Marston Morse)
Lloyd L. Lininger (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Mary Pochyla (Bldg. C)
Caroline D. Underwood

(School Secretary)
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SCHOOL OF NATURAL SCIENCES

Permanent Members

Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)

Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Henri Epstein
Anthony M. Green
Yasuo Rara
Klaus Hepp
Kerson Huang
Rudolph C-C. Hwa
Andrew Lenard
Ming Chiang Li
Arthur L. Ucht
Chia-Chiao Lin

Secretarial Staff

Gae Blum (Bldg.E)
Elizabeth S. Gorman (Bldg. D)
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Tullio Regge (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)

Pier Achille Mello
Jean Nuyts
Sharashchandra H. Patil
Thayyoor K. Radha.
Helmut R. Reeh
Yukio Tomozawa
San Fu Tuan
Dietrich A. Uhlenbrock
H. Lee Watson
York-Peng Yao

Sandra Labman (Bldg. E)
Caroline D. Underwood (Acting

School Secretary)



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey 08540

DIRECTORY

Second Term

January 10, 1966 to April 8, 1966

NAME DEPr. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME FHONE

Aasen, Vincent (M) Trans. 329 Elmer Street, 394-7361
Trenton

Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm. S. ) Lib. 394 387 Mt. Lucas Road WA 4-1049
Alexander, James W. (M) Math 29 Cleveland Lane WA 4-0032
Alf81di, Andrew (M) HS 305 219 272 Mercer Street WA 1-6127
Alloway, Leroy, Jr. (M) Housing 107 Hoover Avenue, JU 6-0557

Trenton
Alston, Lois (Mrs. Roy C.)(M) H(;msing 1459 Edgewood Avenue, 392-5911

Trenton
Alvin, Garry, Jr. (M) Trans. 23 New Street, Trenton 393-9377
Anderson, Jeff (M) Shop 382 14 Station Drive, SW 9-0593

Princeton Junction
Annals of Mathematics ECP37 391
Arf, Cahit (M) Math CI09 301 64 Einstein Drive WA 4-6265

Baily, Walter L., Jr. (M) Math c204 306 63 Einstein Drive WA 1-9090
Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.) Gen.Mgr. 110 206 South Olden Lane WA 4-4865
Bayan, Enid M. (Mrs. Sanan)(M)HS AIOO 263 319 Maple Avenue, 392-8615

Trenton
van Berchem, Denis (M) HS D202 325 104 Einstein Drive WA 4-3174
Bess, James (M) Security 168 John Street WA 4-6476
Beurling, Arne (M) Math CI02 293 102 Battle Road CircleWA 1-6832
Bhanu Murthy, T. S. (M) Math CIOO 292 57 Einstein Drive WA 4-6365
Bigelow, Julian H. (M) Math ECP9 368 4A Maxwell Lane WA 4-0945
Bingley, Sandra R. HS D100 315 153 Hoffman Avenue, EX 4-8549

Trenton
Blum, Gae (Mrs. Robert) (M) NS EI03 353 1 Upton Lane, 215

Yardley, Fa. HY 3-3848
Boone, William W. (M) Math ECP38 389 47 Einstein Drive WA 4-6125
Boone, zada (Mrs. Letson) (M) Caf. 247 116 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2331
Borel, Armand (M) Math C203 305 106 Battle Road CircleWA 4-1740
Brink, Charles 0. (M*) HS 315 239 110 South Olden Lane
Brown, Jeffrey (M) Housing 431 William Street, Trenton

(M) - married
(M*) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton
(M)* - married, neither in Princeton

- 5 -



'.
NAME DEPr. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Cantimori, Delio (M) HS Dl03 317 51 Einstein Drive WA 4-2523
Carroll, James L. (M) Housing 383 12 Green Shadow Lane, 297~3209

RD4
Chatzidakis, Emmanuel (M) HS 200 255 41 Einstein Drive WA 4~52l7
Cherniss, Harold F. (M) HS DI07 320 98 Battle Road WA 4-3363
Ch ttl., Wan-1i (M) HS 50 Einstein Drive WA 4-9390
Church, Philip T. (M) Math ECP33 378 107 Einstein Drive WA 1-8091
Ciccone, Nicola (M) Grounds 1937 Lawrenceville Roa~TW 6-1738

Trenton
Clagett, Marshall (M) HS Lib. 334 147 Crestview Drive WA 1-9065
Clairmont, Victorine von

Gonzenbach (Mrs. Christoph) (M) HS 303 217 59 Einstein Drive WA 1-9384
Clark, Allan H. (M) Math C2ll 313 45 Einstein Drive WA 4-3397
Cohen, Marshall M. (M) Math cl06 297 98 Einstein Drive WA 4-3177
Cowling, Vincent F. (M) Math ECP26 376 236 State Road WA 4-9723

Dashiell, Phelan (M) Caf. 247 12 Quarry Street WA 4-4970
DiMeglio, Raffaele (M) Grounds 69 Jefferson Road WA 4-2367
Dodwell, Charles R. (M*) HS 313 253 130 South Olden Lane
Dothan, Moshe (M) HS 1\200 269 52 Einstein Drive WA 4-9397
Douglas, Ronald G. (M) Math 202 257 103 Einstein Drive WA 4-3398
Dryberg, Robert W. Grounds 23 Charles Way, Trenton 586-7354
Dyson, Freeman J. (M) NS El07 347 105 Battle Road Circle WA 4-2152

Edwards, Charles H. Jr. (M) Math 202 257 48 Einstein Drive WA 1-9416
( / Math C205 3d7 34 Einstein Drive WA 4-9398Ellasson, Halldor I.

Elkins, Robert Maint. Fuld 22 Alexander Street WA 1-2171
Epstein, Henri NS El05 338 134 South Olden Lane WA 4-3386

Farrior, James Services 211 Moreland Avenue, 392-5715
Trenton

Feder, Samuel S. (M*) Math ECPIO 369 196-B Springdale Road WA 4-6280
Floyd, Millard (M) Grounds RD 4, Box 730A 297-3044
Foltiny, Stephen (M) HS 306 220 255 Ewing Street WA 1-8234
Forster, Roxanne S. (Mrs.) HS B200 281 335 Nassau street WA 4-3317

Gaines, Bradley (M) Maint. 68 Gordon Street, EX 6-6464
Trenton

Gardiner, Cynthia P. HS DI08 321 345 Nassau street WA 4-6545
Garland, Howard (M) Math C200 3°3 1 Hardin Road WA 4-4089
G~ba, Kazimierz (M*) Math C205 307 30 Einstein Drive
Gerstenhaber, Murray (M) Math CI07 298 64 Clover Lane WA 1,-6459
Gibbons, Hope D. Lib. 393 110 Nassau Street WA 4-2365
Giffen, Charles H. (M) Math ECP24 374 7 Hardin Road WA 4-6169
Gilbert, Felix (M) HS B201 283 266 Mercer Street WA 1-2944
Gilliam, James F. (M) HS D203 326 79 Lafayette Road WA 1-6628
GBdel, Kurt (M) :Math 216 239 Linden Lane WA 4-0569
Goldman, Hetty HS 308 252 2 NeWlin Road WA 4·-2431
Goldsborough, Frederick B. (M) Security 96 Einstein Drive
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs.

John) (M) NS Dl09 322 128 Cedar Lane WA 1-6025

r Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) Switchbd. 243 Hilltop WA 4-4829
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·,

•
DEPr. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

377 35 Einstein Drive
313 94 Einstein Drive

331 95 Einstein Drive
337 36 Einstein Drive
234 78 Einstein Drive

254 89 Einstein Drive
291 46 Einstein Drive
291 87 Einstein Drive

,

~.

Grant, Edward (M)
Green, Anthony M.
Grossman, Nathaniel (M)

Hahn, Ruth

Halpern, James D. (M)
Hara, Yasuo (M)
Harish-Chandra (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M)

Heath, Patricia K. (Mrs.)

Helgason, Sigurdur (M)
Henderson, David (M)
Hepp, IO.aus (M)
Herrera, Miguel E. M. (M)
Heymann, Frederick G. (M)
Higbee, Catherine
Hijikata, Hiroaki
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder)
Hodge, Susie

Holtzinger, Wanda
H8rmander, Lars (M)
Horton, Elizabeth I.
Hsiang, Wu- Chung (M)
Hsiang, Wu-Yi (M)
Huang, Kerson (M)
Hughes, Merritt Y. (M)
Hwa, Rudolph C- C• (M)

Ihara, Yasutaka
Ireland, Kenneth F. (M)

Janusz, Gerald J. (M)
Jeanquartier, Pierre (M)
Jones, B. Franklin, Jr. (M)

HS
NS
Math

Lib.

Math
NS
Math
Services

Bus. Off'.

Math
Math
NS
Math
HS
Bus. Off.
Math
Dir. Off.
Housing

HS
Math
HS
Math
Math
NS
HS
NS

Math
Math

Math
Math
:Math

D211
EIOO
309

ECP39
DI02
C209
Fuld

104

c208
ECP22
E206
cl06
301
103
ECP7
107

BI04
CI03
302
ECP31
ECP30
D207
314
E201

ECP27
C211

218
CIOO
CIOO

393

388
332
314
240

210

310
372
356
297
215
209
366
202

280
294
216
380
381
329
238
340

2735 Main Street,
Lawrenceville

100 Einstein Drive
72 Einstein
95 Battle Road
401 Parkway Avenue,

Trenton
Sherwood Apartments,

Morrisville, Pa.
86 Einstein Drive
97 Einstein Drive
65 Einstein Drive
88 Einstein Drive
60 Einstein Drive
29lA Franklin Avenue
120 South Olden Lane
94 Valley Road
Apt. 3A-218 Coolidge

Avenue, Trenton
144 South Olden Lane
220 Edgerstoune Road
12 Princeton Avenue
84 Einstein Drive
84 Einstein Drive
3 Hardin Road
17 Hardin Road
43 Einstein Drive

WA 4-4487
WA 4-6378
WA 4-6444

896-1038

WA 4-4091
WA4-3178
WA 4-5709'
EX 2-0881

215
CY 5-6529
WA 4-6231
WA 4-7633
WA 4-7381
WA 1-9223
WA 4-5412
WA 4-4316
WA 4-5692
WA 4-3994
396-8596

921-74.34
WA 4-6251
WA 4-2052
WA 1-7863
WA 1-7863
WA 4-5693
WA 1-9380
WA 4-6281

WA 1-9382
WA 4-9399

WA 1-2305
WA 4-9099
WA 4-5615

~.

Kassoni, John E.
Kelley, Allen F., Jr.
Kendig, Keith M.
Kennan, George F. (M)
Kingdon, Robert M.
Kirsch, Edith (Mrs.)
Kiselman, Christer O. (M)
Klingen, Helmut (M)
Koch, Andrew (M)

Kritzeck, James

Labman, Sandra (Mrs.)

Janitor
Math
Math
liS
HS
HS
Math
Math
Janitor

HS

NS

c206
C200
208
B204
206
c206
Ecp8

B203

EI04

- 7 -

308
303
346
285
223
308
367

284

354

11 Doreen Road, Hamilton Square
194A Springdale Road WA 4-5180
114 South Olden Lane WA 1-6948
146 Hodge Road WA 1-9397
32 Einstein Drive WA 4-3052
P-7 Hibben Apartments WA 4-1548
99 Einstein Drive WA 1-9488
19 Hardin Road WA 4-3482
164 Rosemont Avenue, 393-6364

Trenton
33 Einstein Drive WA 4-4580

15 Concord Lane,
Yardley, Pa.



• NAME DEPI'. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE
•

Larson, Robert (M)
Lenard, Andrew (M)

Leslie, Joshua A. (M)
Li, Ming Chiang (M)
Licht, Arthur L. (M)
Lin, Chia-Chiao (M*)
Lininger, Lloyd L. (M)
Long, Herbert S. (M)
Lowe, E. A.
Lubkin, Saul
von Lutcken, Georgia (Mrs.

Scott) (M)

Housing
NS

Math
NS
NS
NS
Math
HS
HS
Math

HS

D210

118
E204
D102
E106A
118
312
A202
C207

DIOI

333

226
343
332
287
226
237
271
309

335

7 Pine Street
314 Glenn Avenue,

Trenton 8
62 Einstein Drive
106 Einstein Drive
91 Einstein Drive
118 South Olden Lane
67 Einstein Drive
38 Einstein Drive
68 Einstein Drive
142 South Olden Lane

313 Mercer Street,
Hightstown

WA 4-3145
882-0740

WA 4-3056
WA 4-0562
WA 4-5190
WA 1-9088
WA 4-5199
WA 4-3485
WA 1-6132
WA 4-1491

448-4307

WA 1-2171

WA 4-3375
WA 4-0757
WA 1-9207
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771
WA 4-5353

737-1990

WA 4-2604
WA 1-6698

WA 4-1426
WA 4-1426
WA 4-4080
WA 4-5825

Providence, R. I.
WA 1-8890
896-0941

Brown University,
54 Einstein Drive
26 George street,

Lawrenceville
105 Einstein Drive

241 22 Alexander Street

236 171 Mt. Rose Road,
Pennington

276 371 Franklin Avenue
222 43 Maxwell Lane
352 101 Einstein
279 68 Westerly Road
277 68 Westerly Road
213 5 Hardin Road
369 214 Springdale Road

205
235
373
233
363
258

339

327
221
203

394 47 North Tulane Street WA 1-2435
302 138 FitzRando1ph WA 1-6743

210,211 201 Dana Street, Apt.3A 452-2390
345 Millstone River Apts. 452-2433
232 55 Rollingmead WA 4-4333
247 203 Passaic Street, EX 2-6505

Trenton
36 Mercer Street
40 Battle Road
102 Einstein
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane
122 South Olden Lane

.Fu.ld

E200

ClIO
104
209
116

311

BlOO
207
ElO2A
BI02
BI03
102
ECP10

110
310
ECP23
117
Ecp4A
203

D205
307
lOp

Maint.
Superv.
Math

NS

Lib.
Math
Bus.Off.
HS
Math
Caf.

Gen.Mgr.
Math
Math
Math
Math
HS

HS/Math
HS
Dir.Of'f.

HS
HS
NS
HS

B.D. )(M)HS
HS
Math

Marcus, John

Mautner, Friederich I.

Nuyts, Jean (M)

Neugebauer, O. (M)*
Nicolson, Marjorie H.
Nielsen, Carol C. (Mrs.)

Mccabe, Anne L.
Meiss, Millard (M)
Mello, Pier Achille (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Meritt, Lucy Shoe (Mrs.
Merlan, Philip (M)
Mielke, Marvin V.
Jennie C. Miles (Mrs. David

H.) (M)
Milnor, John W. (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina
Moench, Constance
Montgomery, Deane (M)
Moore, Frances (Mrs. Ulysses)

(M)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Murakami, Shingo (M)
Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T.
MUtherich, Florentine

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Ozwirk, John F.

~ Panofsky, Erwin

Director
Janitor

HS

108

B202

201

282

97 Olden Lane
74 Blue Spruce,

Levittown, Fa.

97 Battle Road

WA 4-2895
215
WI 6-4999

WA 4-1679
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t NAME DEPr. OFFICE EXT .. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

'I

Patil, Sharashchandra H.
Perna, Dominick (M)
Pochyla, Mary

Pochyla, Olga

NS EI02A
Grounds
Math CI05

Gen.Mgr. 110

352 31 Einstein Drive
244 John Street

296 15 Century Way,
Hamilton Square

207 15 Century Way,
Hamilton Square

WA 4-0837
JtJ 7-6601

JtJ 7-6601

Swierczkowski, Stanislaw (M*) Math C210

Housing

El08
ECP25
Shop
ECP35
E205
E202
113
300
ECP36
204

WA 4-2830
WA 4-56.'35
WA 4-2219
WA 4-5662
WA 4-6217
WA 4-0436
WA 4-6230
WA 4-3274

WA 1-9463
WA 4-5615

WA 4-9740

392 44 Nassau Street WA 1-7086
270 85 Einstein Drive WA 1-9454

86 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2855
371 21 Hardin Road WA 1-2719
364 1677 51st Street, 212

Brooklyn, NY 11204 UL 1-6531
351 53 Einstein Drive WA 4-3250
267 61 Einstein Drive WA 1-6952
218 210 Springdale Road WA 4-5156

Pennington PE 7-0103
227 7 Maxwell Lane WA 1-7112
318 76 Einstein Drive WA 4-3155
377 108 Einstein WA 1-2603

225 Jackson St., Trenton392-3973
246 2780 Quakerbridge Road, JtJ 7-5586

Trenton, 9
63 Railroad Avenue, HY 9-2169

Roebling
265 124 South Olden Lane WA 1-9252
382 South Olden Lane WA 1-8928
250 132 South Olden Lane WA 4-5189
247 14 Dey Road, Plainsboro SW 9-0580
319 69 Einstein Drive WA 1-9281
231 45 Veblen Lane WA 1-7920
379 44 Einstein Drive WA 1-9162
394 Oxford Valley Road 215

Yardley, Fa. HY 3-4785
312 136 South Olden Lane WA 1-9268

348 116 South Olden Lane
375 9 Hardin Road
383 437 Ewing Street
386 13 Hardin Road
355 75 Einstein Drive
341 49 Einstein Drive
228 40 Einstein Drive
214 42 Einstein Drive
387 55 Einstein Drive
259 79 Einstein Drive

449 Ewing Street
(See "Annals of Mathematics")

271 70 Einstein Drive

A201

ECP21
ECP5

A202

Al02

205

EI02
Al04
304

112
DI04
ECP27

DI05
115
ECP32

NS
Math
Grounds
Math
NS
NS
Math
HS
Math
HS
Housing
(M)
HS

HS/Lib.
HS
Janitor
Math
Math

HS
HS
HS
Janitor
Math
HS
Math
Housing
Message Center

Radha, Thayyoor K.
Raghavan, S. (M)
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Rangachari, S. (M)
Reeh, Helmut R. (M)
Regge, Tullio (M)
Resnikoff, Howard L. (M)
Reynolds, Leighton D. (M)
Rhodes, John L. (M)
Robertson, Giles H. (M)
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rosenblum, Fanny (Mrs. Charles)
Ross, Braxton (M)

Smith, Mary (Mrs. Isiah) (M)

Sachs, Judith E.
SHflund, L. G8sta (M)
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Schanuel, Stephen H. (M)
Schechter, Martin (M)

Schlesinger, Arthur M., Jr. (M)
Schwabacher, Wilhelm H. (M)
Schwartz, Jacques
Seitz, John (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Seyrig, Henri (M)
Shalika, Joseph A. (M)
Simon, Emma Lee (Mrs.)
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs.Wrn.)(M)

Smithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.) HS
Soeller, John (M) Housing
Soergel, Gerda HS
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs. F.M.)(M)Caf.
Straub, Johannes A. (M*) HS
Str8mgren, Bengt G. (M) NS
Su, Jin-Chen (M) Math
SWick, Sandra (Mrs. Wm.) (M) Lib.

Thomas, Mary (Mrs, Harold) (M)
_- Thompson, Homer A. (M)

Tomozawa, Yukio (M)
Toto, Silvio (M)

Switchbd.
HS AI03
NS E211
Grounds

243
266
350

York Road, Hightstown HI 8-3570
Cherry Valley Road WA 1-2243
71 Einstein Drive WA 4-6207
6 Bennett Road, Trenton 883-1213
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NAME DEPr. OFFICE EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE,
c

Tuan, San Fu (M) NS E106 286 77 Einstein Drive
Turner, Irvin Cat'. Lewisville Road, Lawrenceville

Uhlenbrock, Dietrich A. (M) NS E203 342 56 Einstein Drive WA 4-7629
Underwood, Caroline D. Math/NS 114 229 52 Marion Road, West WA 4-4922

Vickery, Henry (M) Housing 160 Elizabeth Street, 894-2020
Pemberton

Viner, Jacob (M) HS 13 Newlin Road WA 4-3695

Wagoner, John B. Math ECP7 366 24 Dickinson Street WA 4-0253
Ward Perkins, John B. (M) HS AlOl 264 74 Einstein Drive
Watson, H. Lee (M) NS E109 349 15 Hardin Read WA 4-6208
Wedgwood, C. Veronica HS D200 323 11 Hardin Road WA 4-2973
Weil, Andre (M) Math C20l 304 42 Veblen Lane WA 4-5453
Weitzmann, Kurt (M) HS 30 Nassau Street WA 4-1845
Whitney, Hassler (M) Math 213 311 56 Maxwell Lane WA 4-2898
Wolf, Joseph A. (M) Math Ecp4B 362 39 Einstein 924-3062
Woodruff, William (M) HS D206 328 66 Einstein Drive WA 1-9485

Yang, Chen Ning (M) NS D209 330 284 Mercer Road WA 4-2143
Yao, York-Peng (M) NS E203 342 58 Einstein WA 4-6148
Yuan, Shuen M9.th Ecp6 365 212 Springdale Road WA 4-6390

zapf, Eric (M) Grounds 980 Main Street, WA 1-8444
Kingston

di Zio, Giulio (M) Grounds 71 Altamawr Avenue, Trenton
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